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技术参数 / Technical data

Grey plasticized PVC hose manufactured with super elastic material and reinforced with anti-
shock rigid PVC spiral. Special formulation conceived for keeping high  flexibility even at low 
temperatures. Its exposed spiral allows less resistance to dragging. Inside smooth and corrugated 
outside, it resists to weather agents and most chemicals. On request, it can be manufactured in 
antistatic version with copper wire.
•  Waste management, excellent solution for suction and discharge of industrial water, slurries and

liquids; particularly suitable to be used on tank trucks.

PVC软管
Tubo in PVC / PVC hose

防震硬质PVC螺旋增强 
Anti-shock rigid PVC spiral

+60° C

-25° CAPOLLO NL 1

代码 内径 最小壁厚 最大壁厚 重量 工作压力爆破压力 耐负压 弯曲半径 每卷长度 体积
Code Ins. Ø Min wall th. Max. wall th. Weight WP BP Vac. Bending Coil lgth. Vol.

mm mm mm g/m bar bar m H2O mm m m3

A1 01 025.4 000.000 25,4* 2,7 3,8 340 5 15 8 130 50 0,106
A1 01 032.0 000.000 31,8* 3 4,3 500 5 15 8 130 50 0,129
A1 01 038.0 000.000 38,1* 3,3 4,8 650 4,2 12,5 8 140 50 0,183
A1 01 050.0.000.000 50* 3,6 5,3 940 3,5 10,5 8 180 50 0,349
A1 01 052.0 000.000 50,8* 3,6 5,3 950 3,5 10,5 8 180 50 0,354
A1 01 063.0 000.000 63,5* 3,9 5,8 1320 3 9 8 230 50 0,433
A1 01 076.0 000.000 76,2* 4,2 6,2 1620 3 9 8 290 50 0,638
A1 01 080.0 000.000 80* 4,3 6,6 1740 2,5 7,5 8 300 30 0,477
A1 01 090.0 000.000 90* 4,4 6,8 2020 2,5 7,5 8 340 30 0,53
A1 01 100.0 000.000 100* 4,8 7,7 2530 2 6 8 380 30 0,886
A1 01 102.0 000.000 102* 4,8 7,7 2580 2 6 7 380 30 0,902
A1 01 110.0 000.000 110* 5,1 7,8 2830 2 6 7 415 30 0,965
A1 01 120.0 000.000 120* 5,1 8,1 3190 2 6 7 450 30 1,046
A1 01 127.0 000.000 127* 5,2 8,2 3430 2 6 7 500 30 1,468
A1 01 150.0 000.000 151,5* 6,1 9,4 4800 1,5 4,5 7 630 20 1,362
A1 01 152.0 000.000 152,4* 6,1 9,4 4830 1,5 4,5 7 630 20 1,370
如有需求,请与我们的销售办公室联系,以获得更多的信息和数据/ *Available on request,contact our sales office for more info and quantities

本公司保留随时更改产品规格及停止生产之权利，恕不另行通知 
We reserve the right either to alter speci ications and discontinue products without prior notice

*

灰色增塑型超弹性PVC软管，蓝色防震硬质PVC螺旋加强 因其特殊配方，即使在低温下也能保持高弹性。外壁
突出螺旋，减少阻力，便于拖动。内壁光滑，外壁波纹状，耐大气性，耐多种化学品。根据要求可提供抗静电带
铜线版本。
农业及废料处理中抽吸排放的优秀方案，如：工业用水、泥浆和液体，特别适用于罐车。
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以上的报告技术数据均在温度23℃，50%湿度下测量的  / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°c with 50% humidity 




